

Winthrop University Digital Commons @ Winthrop University

Winthrop News 2011

Winthrop News and Events Archive

Fall 12-9-2011

Campus Center Room Named for Carlos Evans and Lisa Hudson Evans '75

Winthrop University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2011

Recommended Citation

Winthrop University, "Campus Center Room Named for Carlos Evans and Lisa Hudson Evans '75" (2011). *Winthrop News 2011*. 208.

https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2011/208

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Winthrop News and Events Archive at Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Winthrop News 2011 by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@mailbox.winthrop.edu.

SITE



ABOUT ADMISSIONS & AID ACADEMICS STUDENT LIFE ATHLETICS GIVING

>>

All News

Archives

RSS News Feeds

Winthrop in the News

12/09/2011

Campus Center Room Named for Carlos Evans and Lisa Hudson Evans '75



Quick Facts

At a special ceremony Dec. 7, President
Anthony DiGiorgio unveiled a plaque designating a
major meeting and dining room located on the
third floor of the DiGiorgio Campus Center as the
Lisa Hudson Evans and Carlos E. Evans Room.
 Carlos Evans currently serves as co-chair of
Distinction: The Campaign for Winthrop,
Winthrop's second-ever major fundraising
campaign.



Carlos and Lisa Evans

ROCK HILL, S.C. - Winthrop has honored the philanthropy of **Carlos E. Evans** and his wife, **Lisa Hudson Evans** '75, with the dedication of a signature space in the couple's honor.

At a special ceremony Dec. 7, President Anthony DiGiorgio unveiled a plaque designating a major meeting and dining room located on the third floor of the DiGiorgio Campus Center as the Lisa Hudson Evans and Carlos E. Evans Room. He also presented a formal portrait of the couple, which will remain on display in the room.

DiGiorgio commended Carlos, who is stepping down as chair of the Winthrop University Real Estate Foundation and Winthrop Foundation boards, and Lisa for their generosity and service to the university.

"Carlos and Lisa have created a powerful legacy of leadership and philanthropy," said **DiGiorgio**. "It has been a true pleasure working with two people who are so committed to serving and bettering the Winthrop community."

Carlos Evans currently serves as co-chair of Distinction: The Campaign for Winthrop, Winthrop's second-ever major fundraising campaign. He is an executive vice president and group head of the Eastern division of Wells Fargo Commercial Banking based in Charlotte, N.C. In addition, Evans serves on the **Wells Fargo Management Committee**. He has more than 35 years of financial services experience.

Carlos and **Lisa Evans** established the **Lisa Hudson Evans Endowed Scholarship** – awarded to political science majors – to honor Lisa's legacy as a Winthrop alumna during Winthrop's first campaign and they have made additional commitments to that endowment as part of this campaign. The couple lives in Charlotte, N.C.

For more information about giving to Winthrop, contact the Office of Development at 803/323-2150.

[Back to Previous Page]

IN THE HEART OF THE CAROLINAS

A-Z Site Map Board of Trustees Email Finance & Business Office of the President Tuition & Fees

Accessibility Calendars Emergency/Safety Financial Aid Online Learning (Graduate) Visit the Campus Library Records & Registration Alumni & Friends Directions Employment Visitors Center Family Programs Majors & More Arts Directory Residence Life Wingspan

© Winthrop University · 701 Oakland Avenue · Rock Hill, SC 29733, USA · 803/323-2211